
Josh & Lauren Bare Lennox & Nicole Mash
Time:  1st and 3rd Thursday, 7:00pm – 8:30pm Time: 2nd and 4th Tuesday 7:00 – 8:30pm
Location: Elliot and Val Vista, Gilbert, AZ Location: Home of Pete and Eleanor Garcia
Content: Book of Mark McQueen and Warner Rd., Gilbert, 85233
Other: Children are welcome and will have a separate area to play Content: Study and application of Biblical prayer
Contact Information: JBare@evidentlife.org Other: No childcare

Contact Information:   lenoxm@evidentlife.org
Jim & Loraine Berry
Time: 1st Time: every other Thursday of the month, 7:00pm – 8:30pm Sean & Crystal Shipman
Location:  Higley Rd and Elliot Rd, Gilbert AZ. 85234 Time: Friday, 7:00pm – 8:30pm
Content: Open, a topic for evening, personal life stories to learn about each other, current events & concerns among usLocation: Dobson and 60 Freeway, Mesa, 85202
Other:  No childcare. Content: Bible Study
Contact Information: Jberry@evidentlife.org Other: Children welcome

Contact Information: seans@evidentlife.org
Shawn & Peggy Donaldson
Time:  2nd and 4th Tuesday, 6:30pm - 8:00pm Don & Regina Shrein
Location: Alma School Rd and Baseline Rd., Mesa AZ. 85202 Time: 2nd and 4th Tuesday, 6:30pm – 8:00pm
Content: Praying for families, loved ones, and prodigals. Location: Chandler Blvd. and Dobson Rd., Chandler,  85224
Other: Children who desire to pray with parent’s welcome. No childcare available. Content: Book of James "A Life of Excellence"
Contact Information: shawn@evidentlife.org Other: No childcare

Contact Information: don@evidentlife.org
Brad & Charity Jarrett
Time: 1st and 3rd Thursdays, 6:30pm – 8:00pm Steve & Mary Zins
Location: Val Vista and Guadalupe Rd., Gilbert AZ 85234 Time: TBD
Content: Evangelism; Witnessing Location: Greenfield and Southern Ave., Mesa, 85206
Other: Children welcome under parental supervision Content:TBD
Contact Information: bradj@evidentlife.org Other: No Childcare

Contact Information: stevezins@gmail.com
Tom & Colene Lewis
Time: 1st and 3rd Tuesday, 7:00pm - 8:30pm
Location: McQueen and Baseline Rd., Gilbert AZ 85233
Content: Interactive discussion of the Gospel of John
Other: Children welcome under parental supervision.
Contact Information: Toml@evidentlife.org
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